by the Company. As at the date of this announcement, all of the conditions above have been
fulfilled.

The H Share Rights Issue and the Domestic Share Rights Issue are inter-conditional upon each
other.

CHANGES OF THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF THE
RIGHTS ISSUE

For illustrative purpose only, the following tables set out the Company’s shareholding structure
as at the date of this announcement and immediately following completion of the Rights Issue,
assuming that no change in the number of issued Shares of the Company occurs during the period
from the date of this announcement to the H Share Record Date except for the issuance and
listing of the Domestic Rights Shares, and assuming all of the H Rights Shares and Domestic
Rights Shares are taken up by Qualified H Shareholders and Qualified Domestic Shareholders,
respectively:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately following
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of

Shares

Number of
Shares to be

increased
under

the Rights
Issue (note 1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

Shares

Domestic Shares
Communications Group 2,909,260,000 (note 2) 66.99% 1,105,518,800 4,014,778,800 66.99%

Total number of
 Domestic Shares 2,909,260,000 66.99% 1,105,518,800 4,014,778,800 66.99%

H Shares
China Merchants
 Expressway (note 3) 263,706,000 6.07% 100,208,280 363,914,280 6.07%
Universal Cosmos
 Limited (note 4) 51,522,000 1.19% 19,578,360 71,100,360 1.19%
H Shares held by the
 public (note 5) 1,118,626,500 25.76% 425,078,070 1,543,704,570 25.76%

Total number of H Shares 1,433,854,500 33.01% 544,864,710 1,978,719,210 33.01%

Total 4,343,114,500 100.00% 1,650,383,510 5,993,498,010 100.00%

– 29 –

Notes:

1. Based on the number of the Shares to be issued under the H Share Rights Issue assuming on the basis of 3.8

H Rights Shares for every 10 existing H Shares in issue.

2. 2,909,260,000 Shares are directly held by the Communications Group. As at the date of this announcement,

the Communications Group held 66.99% of the issued share capital of the Company and was a core connected

person of the Company.

3. China Merchants Expressway is a substantial shareholder of a subsidiary of the Company and thus constitutes

a core connected person of the Company.

4. Universal Cosmos Limited is a close associate of Communication Group under the Listing Rules and thus